MONROE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT REVISION COMMISSION

March 31, 2022 at 1:00 p.m. Legislature Chambers 39 West Main Street Room 406 Rochester, New York

AGENDA

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Welcome and Pledge of Allegiance Commission Chairwoman Sabrina LaMar
- 3. Scheduling of Public Hearings

Monday, April 25, 2022 at 7PM Ogden Town Hall Meeting Room 269 Ogden Center Rd. Spencerport, NY 14559

Tuesday, April 26, 2022 at 7PM Henrietta Town Hall Meeting Room 475 Calkins Rd. Rochester, NY 14623

Wednesday, April 27, 2022 at 7PM

East Rochester Town/Village Hall

317 Main St., Suite 2000 East Rochester, NY 14445

Tuesday, May 3, 2022 at 7PM

Trenton and Pamela Jackson R-Center 485 North Clinton Avenue Rochester, NY 14605

Wednesday, May 4, 2022 at 7PM

Wilson Foundation Academy

200 Genesee St.

Rochester, NY 14611

Thursday, May 5, 2022 at 7PM

Zoom Virtual Conference – Legislative Chambers

39 West Main St., Room 406 Rochester, NY 14614

4. Authorizing Professional Service Retention

Recommending the Monroe County Board of Elections to Retain ArcBridge Consulting & Training, Inc. for the Purposes of Assisting the Legislative District Revision Commission, in a total contract amount that shall not exceed \$20,000

- 5. Public Comment Forum
- 6. Adjournment and Next Commission Meeting